LUMEN

Zsuzsanna E. Benedek Associate General Counsel 240 North Third Street, Ste. 300 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Telephone: 717.775.3088 sue.benedek@lumen.com

September 30, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and

Enforcement v. The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC

d/b/a CenturyLink

Docket No. M-2022-3028754

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I represent The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink in the above-referenced matter. Please be advised that, effective October 3, 2022, my email and phone number will change. My updated contact information is listed below as follows:

Sue Benedek

Phone: (704) 314-2352

Email: Sue.Benedek@brightspeed.com

Therefore, after October 3, 2022, please use this updated contact information for service of documents in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sue Benedek

MAGNEM - Rachle

ZEB/am

cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement :

.

v. : Docket No. M-2022-3028754

:

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 30th day of September 2022, served, a true copy of the forgoing Letter, via electronic mail, upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54:

Kayla L. Rost Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement (717) 787-1888 karost@pa.gov

Zsuzsanna E. Benedek, Esquire

MAJIEN - Roble

Attorney ID No. 60451 Attorney for Respondent

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink 240 North Third Street, Suite 300

Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.775.3088

E-mail: sue.benedek@lumen.com